
EVENT DESCRIPTION EVENT DETAILS
CPD 

Points
VENUE TARGET AUDIENCE

Jan 24 Fri Planning Meeting
Branch Annual planning session, budget, ECSA 

collaboration
- MS Teams IMESA NP MANCO

Jan 30 Thu Industry Talk Importance of professionalism within the industry - JHB Water JHB Water Officials 

Feb 7 Fri IMESA EXCO (National) IMESA National EXCO - Hybrid IMESA EXCO

Feb 20 Thu Branch Committee Meeting
Review of membership growth, finances, and 

preparation for first-quarter events.
- Hybrid (Sandton) IMESA NP MANCO

Feb 25 Tue ECSA IDoEW – Limpopo Identification of Engineering Works 0.3 Physical (Limpopo)
Municipal Engineers, ECSA 

Representatives, Members

Mar 4 Tue ECSA IDoEW –  (NW) Identification of Engineering Works 0.3 Physical (NWest)
Municipal Engineers, ECSA 

Representatives, Members

Mar 5 Wed Industry Talk Introduction to PMBoK - JHB Water Offices Joburg Water Officials 

Mar 7 Fri
ECSA IDoEW – Ngankala, 

Middelburg,MP
Identification of Engineering Works 0.3

Physical 

(Mpumalanga)

Municipal Engineers, ECSA 

Representatives, Members

Mar 19 Wed 1st Quarterly Meeting
Infrastructure Maintenance and Funding Mechanisms 

in Local Municipalities.
0.3 Hybrid (NWest)

Municipal Engineers, ECSA 

Representatives, Members

Apr 10 Thu IMESA EXCO National National EXCO Meeting - Hybrid IMESA EXCO

Apr 11 Fri IMESA Council National Council Meeting - Hybrid IMESA Council

Apr 11 Fri Workshop
Sustainable Urban Drainage Systems (SUDS) – Best 

Practices for Municipalities.
* Hybrid (Gauteng)

Municipal Engineers, Technical 

Professionals

May 9 Fri Community Engagement Event
Municipal Engineering Careers for High School 

Students.
- Physical (NWest)

Students, Educators, ECSA 

Representatives

May 16 Fri Workshop Design Flood Estimation Guidelines 1 Physical (Mafikeng)
Municipal Engineers, Technical 

Professionals

Jun 27 Fri 2nd Quarterly Meeting
Advancing Municipal Governance and Project Delivery 

in Engineering.
- Hybrid (Limpopo)

Members, Municipal Engineers, 

Stakeholders

Jul 18 Fri
Technical Site Visit, Workshop & Golf 

Day

Morning Site Visit: Major infrastructure project, 

showcasing innovative municipal engineering 

solutions.                                                              

Afternoon Golf Day: Networking

SV 0.8, 

WS 0.3, 

GD 0.5

Physical 

(Mpumalanga)
Members, Stakeholders, Sponsors

Jul 25 Fri IMESA EXCO National EXCO Meeting - Hybrid IMESA EXCO
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Aug 8 Fri Women in Engineering Event
Women’s Day: Highlighting female engineers’ 

contributions and promoting inclusivity.
0.4

Physical 

(Polokwane)

Female Professionals, Members, 

Sponsors

Aug 29 Fri 3rd Quarterly Meeting & AGM
AGM: Annual branch progress review & planning for 

2026; Topic: Emerging Technologies in Road Design.
1 Physical (OR Tambo) Members, MANCO, Stakeholders

Oct 27 Mon IMESA EXCO National EXCO Meeting - Hybrid IMESA EXCO

Oct 28 Tue IMESA Council National Council Meeting - Hybrid IMESA Council

Oct 29-31
Wed - 

Fri
IMESA National Conference Theme: "Sustainable Engineering Solutions." 2.5 Physical (E/London)

National Members, Stakeholders, 

Sponsors

Nov 21 Fri Year-End Social Event
Informal networking event to reflect on the year’s 

achievements and celebrate branch successes.
- Physical (NW) Members, Stakeholders, Sponsors






